03-08-2001

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1	2 1	വ
- 1) [-92

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92			\cap	10	Patent and	Trademarl	k Office
Docket No.: 50277-0014	101629837	~ <u>.</u>	ل ' ا	. 92.0	<i>າ]</i>		
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record	the attached o	riginal docum	ents or coj	y theret	:0:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name	and address of	f receiving pa	rty(ies):		
Charles Simmons, Madhusudan Krish	napuram	Name:	Oracle Co	orporation			
		Interna	al Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes						
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Ĭ .					
	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 50	00 Oracle Parl	kway		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
Other		City:	Redwood	State/Coun	itry CA	ZIP:	94065
			Shores		•		
Execution Date: August 27 and 29, 19	996	Additiona	al name(s) & a	– ddress(es) atta	ached?	Yes	
		1			M ₂ ;		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		٠.	(release	~ - _{1 · ·} · · ·	Tokan yanga	en g
If the document is being filed together	er with a new application, the	execution da	ate of the appl	ication is:			F 74. 4
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s)	-			
The Future representation (10(6)).		B. Tutchi	. 110(3).				
U.S. Serial No. 08/669,689 filed June 24	1, 1996			FER	· ·		
8/2001 GTON11 00000010 08669689	\					<i>!</i>	
C:581 40.00 OP	Additional numbers	attached?	Yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning	6. Total r	number of app	lications and j	patents inv	olved:	1
Document should be mailed:				S CONTRACTOR	••••		
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TR	RUONG & BECKER, LLP	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)		\$40.	00.
Internal Address:		☐ ⊠ En	nclosed				
			uthorized to be	charged to de	eposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 1600 Willow Street	;t	8. Depos	it account nun	nber:			
		50-13	302				
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95125-5106						
		1					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	e and correct o	and any attaci	hed copy is	i a true c	сору
of the original document.	M	2)					
		U		A Section of the Sect		_	
Marcel K. Bingham, Reg. No. 42,3	27				February o	20 ,20)01
Name and Registration No. of Person S	igning	Signature			D	ate	
	То	tal number o	of pages comp	rising cover s	heet:	1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is b		States Doctal S	lamina as first -	lagg mail in a-	antialomo si	ldrossed 4	·o:
Box Assignments, Commissioner for Patents		otates rostal S	beivice as mist c	iass man in an	envelope au	uresseu t	0.
on Feb. 20 2001 by	Trudy BAG	don					
P4525	7 /						

P4525

PATENT

REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket No.: <u>066331.P043</u>

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

In consi	ideration of good a	and valuable	e consideration	n, the receipt of v	vhich is hereby ack	nowledged, We
the undersigned,_	Charles Simmo	ns, Madhus	udan Krishna	puram and Hans	Karten	
hereby sell, assig	n, and transfer to	Oracle C	Corporation			
a corporation of	Delaware	having a	a principal pla	ce of business at	500 Oracle Park	way,
Redwood Shore	es, California 940	65			, ("As	ssignee")
and its successor	s, assigns, and le	gal represer	ntatives, the erovements that	ntire right, title, an are disclosed in	nd interest for the t the application for	United States and
	will	be filed cor	ncurrently with	this assignment	, or	
	<u>XX</u> wa Ser	s filed on ial Number	June 24, 199 08/669,68	96 19 ,	and assigned	
and is entitled	"METHOD AND A	PPARATUS	S FOR LOCK	CACHING"		
and all foreign co United States app agree tha name; and that, w and legal represe execute all divisio improvements; ex Assignee, its succ improvements an	untries on said im blication; at said Assignee n when requested, w ntatives, to carry onal, continuing, su recute all rightful o cessors, assigns, a d the history there	provements nay apply fo ithout charg but in good ubstitute, re vaths, assign and represel of; and gen	; and in and to or and receive e to, but at the faith the intent newal, reissue nments, powe ntatives all fac erally assist s	o all rights of prio a patent or pater e expense of, said and purpose of the f, and all other paters of attorney, and ts known to the taid Assignee, its	or shall be issued in the resulting from the for said improved Assignee, its such this Assignment, the tent applications of their papers; columbersigned relating successors, assigner provements and	the filing of said ements in its own cessors, assigns, are undersigned will n any and all said mmunicate to said g to said as, or
					provements, in said	
	ıs, and an applicat ıns, and legal repr			atents on said im	provements, in san	a Assignee, its
covenant mortgage, license	t with said Assigne e, or other agreem	ee, its succe ent affecting	essors, assign g the rights an	d property herein	esentatives that no conveyed has bee	n made to others
by the undersigne	ed, and that full rig	ht to con∨ey	the same as	herein expressed	d is possessed by t	he undersigned.
Each Invento	or: Please Si	gn <u>and [</u>	<u>Date</u> Belov	v:	Each Inventor also list the d you signed th accompanyin DECLARATIO POWER OF A	ate that ne g DN AND
27 0	21	///				G,
27 1401, 1	9 <u>16</u> Nam	Mill D.	Simmons		27 Avs	, 19 <u>76</u>
_		e. Chanes A	Simmons		Date	_
29 Ay , 1 Date	19 <u>96</u> Nam	e: Madhu	<u>sudan Krishn</u>	apuram	29 Aug Date	, 19 <u>96</u>
, 1	19					. 19
Date	Nam	e: Hans K	arten		Date	
. 1	19					, 19
Date	Nam	e:			Date	
4	19					. 19
Date	Nam	ie:			Date	
State of:		1	Assianmen	t Document Retu	rn Address	
State of.		 } ss.		CE, LEBLANC &		
County of:		7		Fernando St., Su DA 95113 (4		
			•	•	•	
On this	day of Notary Public per	sonally ann	9, before	e me,		
1 Dersonally	known to me [1 proved t	o me on the b	asis of satisfacto	rv evidence to be t	he person(s) whos
name(s)	subscribed to	the within	instrument, ar	nd acknowledged	I thate	xecuted it.
WILINESS MY ha	ınu anu omiciai sea	21.				

Notary's Signature

RECORDED: 02/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011554 FRAME: 0207